
Table 1: Two-way table to illustrate significant dependency/trend between the stewardship 

dimension of a Biblical perspective on CS and ES and age as biographical attribute  

Frequency 
Row Pct 

Agree Agree strongly Total 

< 41 7 
50.00 

7 
50.00 

14 
 

41–45 13 
92.86 

1 
7.14 

14 
 

46+ 19 
79.17 

5 
20.83 

24 
 

Total 39 13 52 

Chi-square statistic=7.27 (0.02)*; Z-statistic=1.73 (0.04)* 

 

 


