Table 1: Two-way table to illustrate significant dependency/trend between the stewardship dimension of a Biblical perspective on CS and ES and age as biographical attribute

Frequency Row Pct	Agree	Agree strongly	Total
< 41	7 50.00	7 50.00	14
41–45	13 92.86	1 7.14	14
46+	19 79.17	5 20.83	24
Total	39	13	52
Chi-square statistic=7.27 (0.02)*; Z-statistic=1.73 (0.04)*			